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Dear Customers,

15 January 2026

2026 January & February Service Adjustment Announcement

Our company will adjust service hours and Order & Repair Service on January 30th for internal activities, and during the Lunar New
Year holidays. Please check the following service and order/ repairs arrangements for details.

Service hours

Customer Hilti Store . Tool Service e .
) Service Hotline |  Tai Kok Tsui LT Center* allL el L
Opening Hours: Opening Hours: Opening Hours:
30 Jan (Fri) 8:30 AM — 8:30 AM — Closed 8:30 AM —
11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM
31 Jan (Sat) Normal Service Normal Service Closed Closed Normal Operation
16 Feb (Mon)
to 22 Feb (Sun) Closed
23 Feb (Mon) Normal Service

A Delivery arrangements will follow the cutoff times below if Hilti Online orders cannot be automatically processed for shipment.
* Time-promise calculation is excluded for repair orders during Tool Service Center closed.

Order Delivery / Repair Service Arrangements

Locations Hong Kong Macau
Order Cut-off Date Ordt_errirﬁ:t-off Earliest Delivery Date Order Cut-off Time Earliest Delivery Date
10:00 AM 31 Jan (Sat) 10:00 AM 31 Jan (Sat)
30 Jan (Fri)
4:30 PM 2 Feb (Mon) 12:00 NN 3 Feb (Tue)
31 Jan (Sat) / 3 Feb (Tue) 10:00 AM 3 Feb (Tue)
2 Feb (Mon) 4:30 PM 3 Feb (Tue) 12:00 NN 4 Feb (Wed)
. . 14 Feb (Sat) /
13 Feb (Fri) / 14 Feb (Sat) LE410:00 16 Feb (Mon) *
. 16 Feb (Mon) / . 4
14 Feb (Sat) 12:00 NN 21 Feb (Sat) * LE410:00 24 Feb (Thu)

#Delivery and pickup services will be suspended from 17-20 February and will resume on 23 February.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact our Customer Service Hotline at 8228-8118, Macau (00800) 8228-8118,
or by email at hksales@hilti.com during office hours. Alternatively, you can also visit our website www.hilti.com.hk anytime.

May the New Year bring continued growth and flourishing business!

Hilti (Hong Kong) Limited
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